Introduction:
Adam Tech Right Angle SMT Slimline D-Sub connectors are a
popular interface for many I/O applications.  Offered in 9, 15 and 25
positions they are an excellent choice for a low cost industry standard
connection and are ideal for low profile design requirements.  Adam
Tech connectors are manufactured with precision stamped contacts
offering a choice of contact plating and a wide selection of mating

RIGHT ANGLE With MACHINED CONTACTs
DPH & DSH SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 c 1 C
SHELL SIZE/
POSITIONS
DE09 =	  9 Positions
DA15	=	15 Positions
DB25	=	25 Positions
DC37	=	37 Positions
DD50	=	50 Positions
CONTACT TYPE
PH	=	Plug, Right
		  Angle Machined
		  Contact
SH	=	Socket, Right
		  Angle Machined
		  Contact
PCB Mounting
Option
1	=	Without Bracket
2	=	Bracket with forked
      boardlock
3	=	Bracket with .120"
      PCB mounting hole
Mating Face
Mounting
options
with Bracket
Mounting
 	A 	 =	� Full plastic
bracket with
#4-40 Threaded
Inserts
	 B	 = �Full plastic
bracket  with
#4-40 Threaded
Inserts with
removable
Jackscrews
AM	 =	� Metal brackets
with #4-40
Threaded
Inserts
BM	 =	� Metal brackets
with #4-40
Threaded
Inserts with
removable
Jackscrews
Without Bracket
Mounting
	 C	 =	� .120"
Non-Threaded
holes
	D	  =	� #4-40 Rear
Clinch Nut
	 E	 =	� #4-40 Clinch Nut
with removable
Jackscrews
FOOTPRINT
DIMENSION
C	=	.283" Footprint
G	=	.370" Footprint
F	=	.545" Footprint
SH
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
15	 =	15 µin gold plating in contact area
30	 =	30 µin gold plating in contact area
BK	=	Black insulator
HT	=	�Hi-Temp insulator for Hi-Temp
soldering processes up to 260°C

IDC Flat Cable TERMINATION
DPF & DSF SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 SF M 2
SHELL SIZE/
POSITIONS
DE09	=	   9 Position
DA15	=	 15 Position
DB25	=	 25 Position
DC37	=	 37 Position
DD50	=	 50 Position
CONTACT TYPE
PF	=	Plug, IDC
SF	=	Socket, IDC
Strain Relief
Part No.:
DSR-09 = 9 Position
DSR-15 = 15 Position
DSR-25 = 25 Position
DSR-37 = 37 Position
DSR-50 = 50 Position
BODY
CONSTRUCTION
	M	=	Metal shell
	P	 =	All plastic body
MOUNTING Options
1	=	.130" mounting holes
2	=	#4-40 threaded
		   flush inserts
		  (Metal Shell only)
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
15	 =	 15 µin. gold in contact area
30	 =	 30 µin. gold in contact area
BU	=	 Blue color insulator